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Zabezpieczamy wszystko w transporcie™

Part code

10.100SS196B.GAL

10.100SS197B.GAL

10.100SS199B.GAL

10.100SS100B.GAL

Code

0SS196B.GAL

0OSS197B.GAL

0OSS199B.GAL

0OSS100B.GAL

Rope @ range

mm

6-7

8-10

14-16

18-19

MBL

ton

12

25

40

Open Spelter Sockets with Bolt and Nut OSS B

Product information

Quenched and tempered cast steel range steel wire rope sockets for embedment with cast compound with mechanical values (Charpy-V >
42 Joule /-20°C) for tough and low temperature use. For wire rope diameter 6 - 203 mm (1/4” - 8”).

2 surface finishes available:

e Model OSS B: blue painted. (OSS 196 - OSS 100 only hot dipped galvanized)
e Model OSS B.GAL: Hot dipped galvanized.

Features:

e Bolt securing by nut and cotter pin.
e All spelter sockets have a 100% efficiency.
e Also avaiable with pin + cotter pin ( type OSS P)

Material: Quenched and tempered cast steel

Marking: Size, wire rope diameter and batch or serial number.

Temperature range: From - 40°C up to +110°C - 100% capacity range.
Finish: OSS B blue painted - OSS BGALYV : Hot dipped galvanized.

Note: For intermediate rope diameter select fittings with nearest following size.
Warning: Compare the spelter's and the wire rope's minimum breaking load.

Finish Strand @ Amm Bmm Cmm D ©OH OP Tmm
mm mm mm mm
Galvanized - 50 40 19 34 9 16 9
Galvanized - 57 45 22 42 13 21 11
Galvanized 13 76 63 32 58 18 30 14
Galvanized 14-16 89 76 40 70 22 35) 16

TL
mm

109

124

171

205

™ W
mm mm
62 19
75 21
96 32
107 38

Weight
kg

0.5
0.8
1.9

3.1

Delivery time

12
12
12

12
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61-68

61-68
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69-75
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55
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150
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225
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280
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360
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425
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Galvanized

Painted

Galvanized

Painted
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Painted
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Painted
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Painted
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56-62
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127
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139
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165
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216
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229
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248

279

279
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165
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228
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273

279
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45

45

60

60

65

65
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72
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80
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88
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100
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108
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120

133

133
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138

146
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114
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176

194
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33

33

39

39

42

42

45

45
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2,500

2,800

2,800

3,200

3,200

Galvanized

Painted

Galvanized

Painted

Galvanized

Painted

Galvanized

Painted

Galvanized
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